

County of Santa Barbara BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Minute Order

March 16, 2021

Present: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and

Supervisor Lavagnino

GENERAL SERVICES

File Reference No. 21-00217

RE:

Consider recommendations regarding a request to amend the Salary Resolution to add one additional position to General Services in the Information and Communications Services Division, as follows:

- a) Adopt changes to the Salary Resolution, which adds to the General Services Department one
- (1) 1.0 full-time equivalent Team/Project Leader General; and
- b) Determine pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4) that the above action is a government fiscal activity which does not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment, and therefor is not a project subject to environmental review.

A motion was made by Supervisor Hartmann, seconded by Supervisor Hart, that this matter be acted on as follows:

a) Adopted; and

RESOLUTION NO. 21-39

b) Approved.

The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 4 - Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and Supervisor

Lavagnino

Absent: 1 - Supervisor Williams